Landscape
LED
12V/120V/277V
 LED Landscape Collection
2011 Edition
LED Collection
Kim Lighting is known
throughout the world as

 EL817 / 9L5KUV / DB
 1  2  3
ORDERING EXAMPLE
1 Source Key:  3L = 3.6W, 3 LED emitters;   9L = 10.8W, 9 LED emitters;  3K = 3500K color temperature;
 5K = 5100K color temperature;    UV = Universal Voltage from 120 to 277V with a ± 10% tolerance.
4   KIM LIGHTING   |  www.kimlighting.com
2D"
(67 mm)
3K"
(89 mm)
3L"
(95 mm)
L"
(19 mm)
L"
(19 mm)
1M"
(33 mm)
9C"
(238 mm)
7B"
(18 mm)
4K"
(114 mm)
K" NPT
All-Inclusive LED Collection
 Step Light LED Rectangle • KLV807 / EL807
Die-Cast Aluminum
SPECIFICATIONS
Housing: Die-cast low copper alloy aluminum with clear anodized fi nish. Two K" NPT in sides.
Housing mounts into concrete, brick, or masonry (non-combustible materials). Internal splice
area provided behind lamp plate.
Lens Frame: Die-cast aluminum, with silicone gasket, attaches to housing with two captive 10-32
stainless steel, hex socket cap screws.
Lens: Tempered prismatic glass with silicone gasket, concealed above lens frame opening..
Optical System: (KLV807) A total of 3 LED emitters confi gured in a rectangular array comprised
together as a module. (EL807) A total of 3 or 9 LED emitters confi gured in a rectangular array
comprised together as a module.
Driver: (KLV807) Constant current electronic driver available in 12V input, .3 Max Amps,
-40ºF. starting temperature. (EL807) Universal Voltage from 120 to 277V with a ±10% tolerance.
For 3.6W UV, Max Amps are .030 for 120V, .020 for 208V, .015 for 240V, .013 for 277V.
For 10.8W UV, Max Amps are .090 for 120V, .050 for 208V, .045 for 240V, .040 for 277V.
-40° F. starting temperature. All drivers are UL recognized.
Certifi cation: The fi xture is listed with ETL for outdoor wet location use.
Conforms to UL 1598, 8750 and Canadian CSA Std. C22.2 no. 9.
For photometric and specifi cation data, log onto www.kimlighting.com
Dimensions
 1 Fixture   2 Source1    3 Finish (See p. 21)
 KLV 807 Asymmetric              3L3K  12 Volt                    BL Black
    3L5K                      DB Dark Bronze
 EL807 Asymmetric  3L3KUV Universal Voltage  GR  Verde Green
    3L5KUV
    9L3KUV
    9L5KUV
Asymmetric
(ASYM)
Distribution Patterns
 Fixture  Source  Finish
 EL807 / 9L5KUV / DB
 1  2  3
ORDERING EXAMPLE
1 Source Key:  3L = 3.6W, 3 LED emitters;   9L = 10.8W, 3 LED emitters;  3K = 3500K color temperature;
 5K = 5100K color temperature;    UV = Universal Voltage from 120 to 277V with a ± 10% tolerance.
 www.kimlighting.com  |  KIM LIGHTING  5
Minivault® LED • KLV361 / KLV366 / LTV765 / LTV767 / LTV768
LTV767 shown with optional
SS60 stainless steel lens ring
Die-Cast Brass & Aluminum Housing
 SPECIFICATIONS

 KLV366 / 3L5K / DB / HL73
 1  2  3  4
ORDERING EXAMPLE
Die-Cast Aluminum
Brass
1 Fixture Distribution  2 Source1   3 Finish
  LTV765WF Wide Flood  3L3K 12 Volt                           —
    3L5K
 LTV767SP Spot                       6L3K120 120 Volt
 LTV767NF Narrow Flood  6L5K120
 LTV768WF Wide Flood  3L3KUV Universal Voltage
    3L5KUV
    9L3KUV
    9L5KUV
1 Source Key:  3L = 3.6W, 3 LED emitters;   6L = 7.2W, 6 LED emitters;
  9L = 10.8W, 9 LED emitters;  3K = 3500K color temperature;
 5K = 5100K color temperature;  UV = Universal Voltage from
 120 to 277V with a ± 10% tolerance.
6   KIM LIGHTING   |  www.kimlighting.com
MicroFlood® LED • KLV217 / EL217
Die-Cast Aluminum
K" NPT
116°
64°
6J"
(159 mm)
2B"
(54 mm)
4B"
(105 mm)
3L"
(95 mm)
5K"
(140 mm)3"
(76 mm)
SPECIFICATIONS
Housing and Lens Frame: Die-cast, low copper alloy (<0.6% Cu) aluminum.
Swivel: Die-cast aluminum with locking teeth and K" solid brass NPT mount. Provides
horizontal rotation independent of the threaded mount. Swivel locked by J-20 stainless
set screw. Clear anodized prior to titanated zirconium conversion coating for added corrosion
resistance.
 Lens: Clear fl at tempered glass with silicone gasket.
Fasteners: Stainless steel.
Wiring: (12V) 6' No. 18-2 12 Volt with fork connectors. (120V) No. 18 SF rated 200°C.
Optical System: A total of 3 or 9 LED emitters confi gured in a rectangular array
comprised together as a module.
Driver: (KLV217) Constant current electronic driver available in 12V input, .3 Max Amps,
-40ºF. starting temperature. (EL217FL) Universal Voltage from 120 to 277V with a ±10% tolerance.
For 3.6W UV, Max Amps are .030 for 120V, .020 for 208V, .015 for 240V, .013 for 277V.  For
10.8W UV, Max Amps are .090 for 120V, .050 for 208V, .045 for 240V, .040 for 277V. -40° F.
starting temperature. All drivers are UL recognized.
Certifi cation: The fi xture is listed with ETL for outdoor wet location use.
Conforms to UL 1598, 8750 and Canadian CSA Std. C22.2 no. 9.
Die-Cast Aluminum
5 Accessories
 BD217
Barn Door
 FH215
Fixed Hood
For photometric and specifi cation data, log onto www.kimlighting.com
Dimensions
Wide Flood
(WF)
Distribution Patterns
 Fixture  Source  Finish  Accessories
 EL217FL / 9L5KUV / DB / FH215
 1  2  3  4
ORDERING EXAMPLE
1 Fixture Distribution  2 Source1  3 Finish
  KLV217 Wide Flood  3L3K 12 Volt  BL Black
      3L5K                                   DB Dark Bronze
 EL217FL Wide Flood  3L3KUV Universal Voltage  GR Verde Green
     3L5KUV
    9L3KUV
    9L5KUV
1 Source Key:  3L = 3.6W, 3 LED emitters;   9L = 10.8W, 9 LED emitters;
 3K = 3500K color temperature;  5K = 5100K color temperature;
 UV = Universal Voltage from 120 to 277V with a ± 10% tolerance.
 www.kimlighting.com  |  KIM LIGHTING  7
All-Inclusive LED Collection
 Lightvault® LED • LTV71
Cast Bronze with Composite Housing
For photometric and specifi cation data, log onto www.kimlighting.com
All-Inclusive LED Collection
 1 Fixture Distribution  2 Source1
 LTV71SP Spot  18L3KUV
 LTV71NF Narrow Flood  18L5KUV
 LTV71WW Wall Wash
 Fixture  Source  Options
 LTV71SP / 18L5KUV / SS50
 1  2  3
ORDERING EXAMPLE
3 Options/Accessories
 SS50
Lens Ring
Brushed
Stainless Steel
HL50
Hex Cell
Louver
 HS50
Half Shield Ring,
Brass
 PL50
Prismatic
Lens
  RG50
Rock Guard
Lens Ring,
Brass
  SL50
Spread Lens
SR50
Slip-Resistant
Lens (NEW)
 TR50 Trim Ring
for Flush Mounting
in Concrete, Brass
LTV71WW cross section featuring
Kim Lighting’s exclusive MicroEmitter™ optics.
Lens Ring
SPECIFICATIONS - LTV71
Lens Ring: Cast bronze with natural finish. (Optional brushed stainless steel lens ring is also
available.) Eight captive M" stainless steel hex-socket cap screws.
Lens: Tempered clear soda lime, F" thick, flush with lens ring, slightly crowned. (Optional slip-
resistant lens is also available.)
Lens Gasket: One-piece molded silicone, U-channel wraps completely around lens flange.
Lens: Tempered clear soda lime glass with silicone gasket. Flush with lens frame to promote water
runoff when positioned upward.
Composite Housing:   High temperature, compression molded fiberglass impregnated, F" min.
wall composite. Charcoal gray. No top lip to trap dirt and moisture. Molded-in solid brass knurled
inserts to receive socket base screws. Separate driver and splice compartments, individual cast
aluminum internal covers, with silicone gaskets. Two L" NPT in bottom, 24 cu. in. splice area. Body
and driver modules epoxy bonded.
Electronic Module: All electrical components are mounted on a single plate and factory prewired with
quick-disconnect plugs. Driver is rated for -40°F starting and UL recognized.
Optical Module: Precision, replaceable MicroEmitters (WW) or optical prisms (SP, NF) are
positioned to achieve directional control toward desired task.
Wiring:  Anti-siphon barrier on wiring to and from splice compartment. All components
wire linked for ground, quick-disconnect for removal of optical system.
Certifi cation: The fi xture is listed with ETL for outdoor wet location use.
Conforms to UL 1598, 8750 and Canadian CSA Std. C22.2 no. 9.
9" DIA
(229 mm)
TOP SIDE
360° Optical
Adjustment
L"
(19 mm)
8L"
(222 mm)
9"
(229 mm)
Dimensions
LTV71
BOTTOM
10" DIA.
(254 mm)
(2) L" NPT
2"
(51 mm)
Grade

 LTV72SP / 18L5KUV / SL30
 1  2  3
ORDERING EXAMPLE
3 Options/Accessories
3 Options/Accessories
 TR50  Trim Ring
for Flush Mounting
in Concrete, Brass
 TR50  Trim Ring
for Flush Mounting
in Concrete, Brass
HL30
Hex Cell
Louver
HL50
Hex Cell
Louver
 PL30
Prismatic
Lens
  SL30
Spread Lens
Eyeball Ring
Directional Marker Ring
SPECIFICATIONS - LTV72, LTV73
Eyeball Ring: (LTV72) Cast bronze, natural finish, beveled for water runoff with four captive J"
stainless steel hex-socket cap screws.
Directional Marker Ring: (LTV73) eight captive M" stainless steel hex-socket cap screws.
Lens: (LTV72) clear tempered, flat glass, B" thick. (LTV73) tempered clear soda lime, F" thick,
flush with lens ring, slightly crowned.
Eyeball: (LTV72) Cast bronze, natural finish, 360° rotation at 45° integrals. Eight captive M"
stainless steel screws.
Optical Module: (LTV72) precision, replaceable MicroEmitters (WW) or optical prisms (SP, NF)
are positioned to achieve directional control toward desired task. (LTV73)18 LED spot emitters
configured in a circular array, mounted directly under stainless steel reflector in lens frame. .
Lens Gasket: One-piece molded silicone, U-channel wraps completely around lens flange.
Composite Housing: High temperature, compression molded fiberglass impregnated, F" min.
wall composite. Charcoal gray. No top lip to trap dirt and moisture. Molded-in solid brass knurled
inserts to receive socket base screws. Separate driver and splice compartments, individual cast
aluminum internal covers, with silicone gaskets. Two L" NPT in bottom, 24 cu. in. splice area.
Body and driver modules epoxy bonded.
Electronic Module: All electrical components are mounted on a single plate and factory prewired with
quick-disconnect plugs. Driver is rated for -40°F starting and UL recognized.
 Wiring: Anti-siphon barrier on wiring to and from splice compartment. All components wire
linked for ground, quick-disconnect for removal of optical system.
Certifi cation: The fi xture is listed with ETL for outdoor wet location use.
Conforms to UL 1598, 8750 and Canadian CSA Std. C22.2 no. 9.
Dimensions
BOTTOM
10" DIA.
(254 mm)
(2) L" NPT
2"
(51 mm)
10" DIA.
(254 mm)
(2) L" NPT
2"
(51 mm)
BOTTOM
360° Optical
Adjustment
3M"
(84 mm)
3E"
(98 mm)
45°
2E"
(73 mm)
Cutoff
Angle

    3L5K   DB  Dark Bronze
       GR  Verde Green
ORDERING EXAMPLE
Die-Cast Aluminum
Brass
5 Accessories
 SL72
Spread
Lens
 PL72
Prismatic
Lens
  HL72
Hex Cell
Louvers
AGS72
Adjustable
Glare Shield
 FGS72
Full Glare
Shield
K" NPT
3D"
(92 mm)
4K"
(114 mm)
7K"
(191 mm)
6D"r.
2B"
(54 mm)
Wide Flood
(WW)
Distribution Patterns
1 Fixture Distribution  2 Source1  4 Finish (See p. 21)
  KLV726 Wide Flood  3L3K 12 Volt  NB Natural Bronze
    3L5K   VG  Verde Green Patina
 Fixture  Source  Finish  Accessories
 KLV721 / 3L5K / DB / SL72
 1  2  3  4
1 Source Key:  3L = 3.6W, 3 LED emitters;   3K = 3500K color temperature;  5K = 5100K color temperature.
10   KIM LIGHTING   |  www.kimlighting.com
All-Inclusive LED Collection
 Scarab® LED • EL731 EL732 / EL733 / C736 / C737 / C739
SPECIFICATIONS
Aluminum Housing: Die-cast aluminum body, lamp housing and socket enclosure.
Brass Housing: Die-cast brass body, lamp housing and socket enclosure.
Swivel: Die-cast aluminum or die-cast brass with locking teeth and K" solid brass NPT mount.
Provides horizontal rotation independent of the threaded mount. Swivel locked by J-20 stainless
set screw. Clear anodized prior to powder coating for added corrosion resistance.
Lens: Tempered clear soda lime glass with silicone gasket. Flush with lens frame to promote
water runoff when positioned upward.
Lens Frame: Integral cast aluminum or cast brass lens ring and glare shield.
Gasketing: Silicone gaskets used throughout.
 Wiring: No. 18AWM rated 105°C.
Optical System:  (EL731SP, C736SP, EL732NF, C737NF) spot or narrow fl ood distributions,
6 LED emitters confi gured in a circular array, mounted on yoke. (EL733, EL739) 3 or 9 LED emitters
confi gured in a rectangular array, comprised together as a module.
 Driver:  ( EL731SP, EL732NF, C736SP, C737NF) Electronic driver. Available in 120V input.
-40°F. starting temperature. (EL733, C739)  Universal Voltage from 120 to 277V with a ±10% tolerance.
For 3.6W UV, Max Amps are .030 for 120V, .020 for 208V, .015 for 240V, .013 for 277V.
For 10.8W UV, Max Amps are .090 for 120V, .050 for 208V, .045 for 240V, .040 for 277V.
-40° F. starting temperature. All drivers are UL recognized.
Certifi cation: The fi xture is listed with ETL for outdoor wet location use.
Conforms to UL 1598, 8750 and Canadian CSA Std. C22.2 no. 9.
For photometric and specifi cation data, log onto www.kimlighting.com
4 Accessories
 SL73
Spread

    9L3KUV
    9L5KUV
ORDERING EXAMPLE
Die-Cast Aluminum
Brass
Die-Cast Aluminum or Brass
Spot
(SP)
Narrow
Flood (NF)
Distribution Patterns
1 Fixture Distribution  2 Source1  3 Finish (See p. 21)
  C736SP Spot  6L3K120 120 Volt  NB Natural Bronze
 C737NF Narrow Flood  6L5K120                                        VG  Verde Green Patina
 C739 Wide Flood  3L3KUV Universal Voltage
    3L5KUV
    9L3KUV
    9L5KUV
1 Source Key:   6L = 7.2W, 6 LED Emitters;    3L =  3.6W, 3 LED Emitters;    9L = 10.8W,  9 LED Emitters;
 3K = 3500K color temperature;    5K = 5100K color temperature;    UV = Universal Voltage from 120 to 277V
 with a ± 10% tolerance.
 Fixture  Source  Finish  Accessories
EL733 / 9L5KUV / DB / SL73
 1  2  3  4
 www.kimlighting.com  |  KIM LIGHTING  11
All-Inclusive LED Collection
 Ravenna Highlighter LED • KLV171 / KLV176 / EL171 / BN176
Die-Cast Aluminum or Brass
23L"
(584 mm)
3D"
(76 mm)
K" NPSM
5M"
(127 mm)
SPECIFICATIONS
Aluminum Housing: Die-cast aluminum with die-cast cover, stainless steel fasteners and stainless
steel set screw lock for aiming pivot.
Brass Housing: Die-cast brass with die-cast cover, stainless steel fasteners and stainless steel
set screw lock for aiming pivot.
Aiming: Aimable 358° vertically, horizontal aiming controlled by installation on mounting device.
Ravenna Yoke: Cast aluminum or cast brass, stainless steel fasteners and K" NPSM brass
nipple mount.
Lens: Tempered glass, B" nominal thickness.
Gasketing: Silicone gaskets used throughout.
Transformer: Remote transformer required. For 12V versions only.
Wiring:  (12V) 6' No. 18-2 12 Volt with fork connectors. (120V) No. 18 SF rated 200°C.
Optical System: ( KLV171, KLV176, EL171, BN176) A total of 3 LED emitters confi gured in a
rectangular array comprised together as a module.
Driver: (KLV171, KLV176) Constant current electronic driver available in 12V input, .3 Max Amps,
-40ºF. starting temperature. (EL171, BN176) Universal Voltage from 120 to 277V with a ±10% tolerance.
For 3.6W UV, Max Amps are .030 for 120V, .020 for 208V, .015 for 240V, .013 for 277V.
For 10.8W UV, Max Amps are .090 for 120V, .050 for 208V, .045 for 240V, .040 for 277V.
-40° F. starting temperature. All drivers are UL recognized.
Certifi cation: The fi xture is listed with ETL for outdoor wet location use.
Conforms to UL 1598, 8750 and Canadian CSA Std. C22.2 no. 9.
4 Accessories
 SL
Spread
Lens
 PL
Prismatic
Lens
  HL
Hex Cell
Louver
For photometric and specifi cation data, log onto www.kimlighting.com
Dimensions
Flood
(FL)
Distribution Patterns
1 Fixture Distribution  2 Source1  3 Finish (See p. 21)
  KLV171 Symmetric  3L3K 12 Volt  BL Black
    3L5K                                                       DB  Dark Bronze
 EL171 Symmetric  3L3KUV Universal Voltage  GR Verde Green
    3L5KUV
ORDERING EXAMPLE
Die-Cast Aluminum
Brass
 Fixture  Source  Finish  Accessories
 EL171 / 3L5KUV / DB / HL
 1  2  3  4
1 Fixture Distribution  2 Source1  3 Finish (See p. 21)
  KLV176 Symmetric  3L3K 12 Volt  NB Natural Bronze
    3L5K                                                          VG  Verde Green Patina
 BN176 Symmetric  3L3KUV Universal Voltage
    3L5KUV
1 Source Key:   3L =  3.6W, 3 LED Emitters;   3K = 3500K color temperature;    5K = 5100K color temperature;
 UV = Universal Voltage from 120 to 277V with a ± 10% tolerance.
12   KIM LIGHTING   |  www.kimlighting.com
 KIM LIGHTING 1Lenis
eumsan esent lutat lam
All-Inclusive LED Collection
 Ravenna Lowlighter LED • KLV271 / KLV276 / EL271 / BN276
Die-Cast Aluminum or Brass
K" NPSM
8E"
(203 mm)
5M"
(127 mm)
3D"
(76 mm)
SPECIFICATIONS
Aluminum Housing: Die-cast aluminum with die-cast cover, stainless steel fasteners and stainless
steel set screw lock for aiming pivot.
Brass Housing: Die-cast brass with die-cast cover, stainless steel fasteners and stainless steel
set screw lock for aiming pivot.
Aiming: Aimable 358° vertically, horizontal aiming controlled by installation on mounting device.
Ravenna Yoke: Cast aluminum or cast brass, stainless steel fasteners and K" NPSM brass
nipple mount.
Lens: Tempered glass, B" nominal thickness.
Gasketing: Silicone gaskets used throughout.
Transformer: Remote transformer required. For 12V versions only.
Wiring:  (12V) 6' No. 18-2 12 Volt with fork connectors. (120V) No. 18 SF rated 200°C.
Optical System: (KLV271, KLV276, EL271, BN276) A total of 3 LED emitters confi gured in a
rectangular array comprised together as a module.
Driver: (KLV271, KLV276) Constant current electronic driver available in 12V input, .3 Max Amps,
-40ºF. starting temperature. (EL271, BN276)Universal Voltage from 120 to 277V with a ±10% tolerance.
For 3.6W UV, Max Amps are .030 for 120V, .020 for 208V, .015 for 240V, .013 for 277V.
For 10.8W UV, Max Amps are .090 for 120V, .050 for 208V, .045 for 240V, .040 for 277V.
-40° F. starting temperature. All drivers are UL recognized.
Certifi cation: The fi xture is listed with ETL for outdoor wet location use.
Conforms to UL 1598, 8750 and Canadian CSA Std. C22.2 no. 9..
4 Accessories
 SL
Spread
Lens
 PL
Prismatic
Lens
  HL
Hex Cell
Louver
For photometric and specifi cation data, log onto www.kimlighting.com
Dimensions
Flood
(FL)
Distribution Patterns
1 Fixture Distribution  2 Source1  3 Finish (See p. 21)
  KLV271 Symmetric  3L3K 12 Volt  BL Black
    3L5K                                                      DB  Dark Bronze
 EL271 Symmetric  3L3KUV Universal Voltage  GR Verde Green
    3L5KUV
ORDERING EXAMPLE
Die-Cast Aluminum
Brass
 Fixture  Source  Finish  Accessories
EL271 / 3L5KUV / DB / SL
 1  2  3  4
1 Fixture Distribution  2 Source1  3 Finish (See p. 21)
  KLV276 Symmetric  3L3K 12 Volt  NB Natural Bronze
    3L5K                                                     VG  Verde Green Patina
 BN276 Symmetric  3L3KUV Universal Voltage
    3L5KUV
1 Source Key:   3L =  3.6W, 3 LED Emitters;   3K = 3500K color temperature;    5K = 5100K color temperature;
 UV = Universal Voltage from 120 to 277V with a ± 10% tolerance.
 www.kimlighting.com  |  KIM LIGHTING  13
 8", 13", or 20" Traditional LED
All-Inclusive LED Collection
 SPECIFICATIONS
Aluminum Hood: Spun aluminum with low copper alloy aluminum die-cast refl ector and hinge assembly.
The hood is painted to order and the refl ector is always painted white. The hood refl ector assembly
is removable with a no-tool stainless steel latch. Hood is available in three styles: Pagoda, Cone, and
Mushroom.
Aluminum Husk: Die-cast low copper alloy aluminum with stainless steel hinge / latch assembly.
Brass Hood: Die-cast brass enclosing a aluminum die-cast refl ector and hinge assembly. The hood is
painted to order and the refl ector is always painted white. The hood refl ector assembly is removable
with a no-tool stainless steel latch. Hood is available in three styles: Pagoda, Cone, and Mushroom.
Brass Husk: Die-cast brass with stainless steel hinge / latch assembly.
Globe: Fluted glass.
Stem: 8", 13" or 20" schedule 40 aluminum or brass pipe with K" NPT at bottom plus solid brass
locknut for secure mounting.
Wiring:  (12V) 3’ No. 18-2 12 Volt cable with fork connectors. (120V) No. 18 rated 105°C stranded wire.
Optical System: A total of 3 LED emitters confi gured in a rectangular array comprised together
as a module.
Driver: (KLV188, KLV190, KLV195, KLV189, KLV192, KLV197) Constant current electronic driver available
in 12V input, .3 Max Amps, -40ºF. starting temperature.
(EL188, EL190, EL195, BN189, BN192, BN197) Universal Voltage from 120 to 277V with a ±10% tolerance.
For 3.6W UV, Max Amps are .030 for 120V, .020 for 208V, .015 for 240V, .013 for 277V.
For 10.8W UV, Max Amps are .090 for 120V, .050 for 208V, .045 for 240V, .040 for 277V.
-40° F. starting temperature. All drivers are UL recognized.
Certifi cation: The fi xture is listed with ETL for outdoor wet location use.
Conforms to UL 1598, 8750 and Canadian CSA Std. C22.2 no. 9.
Die-Cast Aluminum or Brass
For photometric and specifi cation data, log onto www.kimlighting.com
7G" DIA.
(189 mm)
22F"
(330 mm)
13"
(330 mm)
7G" DIA.
(189 mm)
17F"
(407 mm)
8"
(203 mm)
7G" DIA.
(189 mm)
29F"
(508 mm)
20"
(508 mm)
8" Stem 13" Stem 20" Stem
Dimensions
Pagoda (H60)
Mushroom (H70) in NB Natural Brass    Cone (H80) in NB Natural BrassPagoda (H60) in NB Natural Brass
14   KIM LIGHTING   |  www.kimlighting.com
 8", 13", or 20" Traditional LED
All-Inclusive LED Collection

 BN192 13"  3L5KUV   VG  Verde Green Patina
 BN197 20"
ORDERING EXAMPLE
Die-Cast Aluminum
Brass
Symmetric
(SYM)
Distribution Patterns
16B" DIA.
(410 mm)
12C" DIA.
(314 mm)
19F"
(487 mm)
19O"
(503 mm)
13"
(330 mm)
16B" DIA.
(410 mm)
26O"
(681 mm)
20"
(508 mm)
16B" DIA.
(410 mm)
14O"
(376 mm)
8
(203 mm) 13"
(330 mm)
12C" DIA.
(314 mm)
26F"
(665 mm)
20"
(508 mm)
12C" DIA.
(314 mm)
14F"
(376 mm)
8"
(203 mm)
8" Stem 13" Stem 20" Stem 8" Stem 13" Stem 20" Stem
Mushroom (H70) Cone (H80)
 Fixture  Source  Finish  Hood
KLV188 / 3L5K / DB / H60
 1  2  3  4
1 Source Key:   3L =  3.6W, 3 LED Emitters;   3K = 3500K color temperature;    5K = 5100K color temperature;
 UV = Universal Voltage from 120 to 277V with a ± 10% tolerance.
 www.kimlighting.com  |  KIM LIGHTING  15
All-Inclusive LED Collection
Bell Wall LED • KLV52 / KLV57 / AN52 / AN57
Die-Cast Aluminum or Brass
7L"
(197 mm)
7K"
(191 mm)
5" DIA.
(127 mm)
5K" DIA.
(140 mm)
360°
SPECIFICATIONS

    9L3KUV
    9L5KUV
ORDERING EXAMPLE
Die-Cast Aluminum
Brass
 Fixture  Source  Finish  Accessories
 KLV52 / 3L5K / DB / HL72
 1  2  3  4
1 Fixture Distribution  2 Source1  3 Finish (See p. 21)
  KLV57 Asymmetric  3L3K 12 Volt                NB Natural Bronze
    3L5K                               VG  Verde Green Patina
 AN57 Asymmetric  3L3KUV Universal Voltage
    3L5KUV
    9L3KUV
    9L5KUV
1 Source Key:   3L =  3.6W, 3 LED Emitters;   9L =  10.8W, 9 LED Emitters;   3K = 3500K color temperature;
 5K = 5100K color temperature;   UV = Universal Voltage from 120 to 277V with a ± 10% tolerance.
16   KIM LIGHTING   |  www.kimlighting.com
 KIM LIGHTING 1Lenis
eumsan esent lutat lam
All-Inclusive LED Collection
 Bell Stem • KLV162 / KLV167 / EL167 / BN167
Die-Cast Aluminum or Brass
7C"
(187 mm)
2J"
(57 mm)
29"
(737 mm)
7K"
(191 mm)
5K" DIA.
(140 mm)
K" NPT
SPECIFICATIONS
Housing and Lens Frame: Die-cast, low copper alloy (<0.6% Cu) aluminum or die-cast brass.
Lens frame with silicone gasket, attaches to housing with four captive J-20 stainless steel,
slotted cap screws.
Arm: Cast aluminum or cast brass. Head is independently rotatable 360° vertically from top
dead center. Head may be positioned straight up. Set screw provided for locking position.
Stem: K" schedule 40 aluminum or brass pipe with K" NPT at bottom plus solid brass
locknut for mounting.
Wall Plate: Die-cast, low copper alloy (<0.6% Cu) aluminum or die-cast brass. Attaches to
stainless steel plate for mounting to any standard electrical outlet box. Internal set screw
provided for locking position.
Lens: Tempered clear soda lime glass with silicone gasket. Flush with lens frame to promote
water runoff when positioned upward.
Wiring: (12V) 3' No. 18-2 12 Volt cable with fork connectors.  (120V) No. 18AWM rated 105°C.
Optical System:   A total of 3 or 9 LED emitters confi gured in a rectangular array  comprised
together as a module. .
Driver: (KLV162, KLV167)  Constant current electronic driver available in 12V input.
-40ºF. starting temperature.  (EL167, BN167) Universal Voltage from 120 to 277V with a ±10% tolerance.
For 3.6W UV, Max Amps are .030 for 120V, .020 for 208V, .015 for 240V, .013 for 277V.
For 10.8W UV, Max Amps are .090 for 120V, .050 for 208V, .045 for 240V, .040 for 277V.
-40° F. starting temperature. All drivers are UL recognized.
Certifi cation: The fi xture is listed with ETL for outdoor wet location use.
Conforms to UL 1598, 8750 and Canadian CSA Std. C22.2 no. 9.
4 Accessories
 SL72
Spread
Lens
 PL72
Prismatic
Lens
  HL72
Hex Cell
Louver
For photometric and specifi cation data, log onto www.kimlighting.com
Dimensions
Symmetric
(SYM)
Distribution Patterns
1 Fixture Distribution  2 Source1  3 Finish (See p. 21)
  KLV162 Symmetric  3L3K 12 Volt                BL Black
     3L5K                              DB  Dark Bronze
 EL167 Symmetric  3L3KUV Universal Voltage  GR Verde Greene
    3L5KUV
    9L3KUV
    9L5KUV
ORDERING EXAMPLE
Die-Cast Aluminum
Brass
 Fixture  Source  Finish  Accessories
KLV162 / 3L5K / DB / HL72
 1  2  3  4
1 Fixture Distribution  2 Source1  3 Finish (See p. 21)
  KLV167 Symmetric  3L3K 12 Volt                NB Natural Bronze
     3L5K                              VG  Verde Green Patina
 BN167 Symmetric  3L3KUV Universal Voltage
    3L5KUV
    9L3KUV
    9L5KUV
1 Source Key:   3L =  3.6W, 3 LED Emitters;   9L =  10.8W, 9 LED Emitters;   3K = 3500K color temperature;
 5K = 5100K color temperature;   UV = Universal Voltage from 120 to 277V with a ± 10% tolerance.
 www.kimlighting.com  |  KIM LIGHTING  17
Mounting and Electrical Options
17K"
3K"
1"
5"
3J" DIA.
2J"
K" NPT
Fixture
Mount
2J"
6E"
3K" DIA.
K" NPSM
Fixture Mount2F"
K" NPSM
Fixture
Mount
4K"
1L"
4L"
3"
DIA.
K" NPSM
Fixture
Mount
3"
K"
3L"
DIA.
K" NPSM
Fixture
Mount
5C"
15"
5K"
3"
7"
5" DIA.
K" NPSM
Fixture Mount
 J-27N Surface Mount
Cast aluminum with K" NPSM fi xture
mount. Internal set screw provided for
locking position. 5 cu in. internal volume.
Specify fi nish:
BL - Black, DB - Dark Bronze,
GR - Verde Green
Cat. No. - Example: J-27N/DB
Used With:
Micro-Flood® - EL217
Scarab® - EL731, EL732,
C736, C737, EL733, C739
  JW (Alum.)/JWBR (Brass)
Architectural Wall Mount